Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

State: Mississippi

Assessment Area: Gulfport-Biloxi, MS MSA Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract
Hancock 28045 0301.01
Hancock 28045 0301.02
Hancock 28045 0302.01
Hancock 28045 0302.02
Hancock 28045 0302.03
Hancock 28045 0303.01
Hancock 28045 0303.02
Hancock 28045 0303.03
Hancock 28045 0303.04
Hancock 28045 0304.00
Hancock 28045 0305.01
Hancock 28045 0305.02
Hancock 28045 0305.03
Hancock 28045 0306.03
Hancock 28045 0306.04
Hancock 28045 0306.05
Hancock 28045 0306.06
Hancock 28045 9900.00
Harrison 28047 0006.00
Harrison 28047 0009.00
Harrison 28047 0012.03
Harrison 28047 0012.04
Harrison 28047 0012.05
Harrison 28047 0012.06
Harrison 28047 0012.07
Harrison 28047 0013.01
Harrison 28047 0013.02
Harrison 28047 0014.01
Harrison 28047 0014.02
Harrison 28047 0015.03
Harrison 28047 0015.04
Harrison 28047 0015.05
Harrison 28047 0015.06
Harrison 28047 0016.00
Harrison 28047 0017.01
Harrison 28047 0017.02
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Mississippi

Monday, March 25, 2024

Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison

Harrison

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047

0017.03
0018.00
0019.00
0020.01
0020.02
0023.00
0024.01
0024.02
0025.00
0026.00
0027.01
0027.02
0028.01
0028.02
0029.00
0030.01
0030.02
0031.03
0031.04
0031.05
0031.06
0031.07
0032.08
0032.09
0032.10
003211
0032.12
003213
0032.14
0032.15
0032.16
0032.17
0033.05
0033.06
0033.07
0033.08
0033.09
0033.10
0033.11
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Mississippi

Monday, March 25, 2024

Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson

Jackson

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28047
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059
28059

0033.12
0033.13
0034.03
0034.05
0034.06
0034.07
0034.08
0034.09
0035.06
0035.07
0035.08
0035.09
0035.10
0035.11
0035.12
003513
0035.14
0036.00
0037.00
0038.00
0039.01
0039.02
0040.00
9800.00
9900.00
0401.03
0401.04
0401.05
0401.06
0402.03
0402.05
0402.06
0402.07
0402.08
0403.01
0403.02
0404.01
0404.02
0405.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

State: Mississippi

Jackson 28059 0406.00
Jackson 28059 0407.01
Jackson 28059 0407.02
Jackson 28059 0408.01
Jackson 28059 0408.02
Jackson 28059 0409.01
Jackson 28059 0409.02
Jackson 28059 0409.03
Jackson 28059 0410.01
Jackson 28059 0410.02
Jackson 28059 0411.01
Jackson 28059 0411.02
Jackson 28059 0413.01
Jackson 28059 0413.02
Jackson 28059 0414.00
Jackson 28059 0415.00
Jackson 28059 0416.00
Jackson 28059 0417.00
Jackson 28059 0418.00
Jackson 28059 0419.00
Jackson 28059 0420.00
Jackson 28059 0421.00
Jackson 28059 0422.01
Jackson 28059 0422.02
Jackson 28059 0425.00
Jackson 28059 0426.00
Jackson 28059 0427.00
Jackson 28059 0429.00
Jackson 28059 9900.00
Stone 28131 0201.00
Stone 28131 0202.03
Stone 28131 0202.04
Stone 28131 0202.05
Stone 28131 0202.06
Assessment Area: Hattiesburg, MS MSA Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract
Forrest 28035 0002.00
Forrest 28035 0003.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Mississippi

Monday, March 25, 2024

Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Forrest
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Lamar
Perry
Perry
Perry

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28035
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28073
28111
28111
28111

0005.00
0006.01
0006.02
0007.00
0008.00
0009.00
0010.00
0011.00
0101.01
0101.03
0101.04
0102.01
0102.02
0103.00
0104.00
0105.00
0106.01
0106.02
0107.00
0201.01
0201.02
0202.03
0202.04
0202.05
0202.06
0203.03
0203.04
0203.05
0203.06
0203.07
0203.08
0204.01
0204.02
0205.01
0205.02
0206.00
9501.01
9501.02
9502.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

State: Mississippi

Assessment Area: Jackson, MS MSA Multi-state MSA? No
County Name FIPS Code Census Tract
Copiah 28029 9501.01
Copiah 28029 9501.02
Copiah 28029 9502.00
Copiah 28029 9503.00
Copiah 28029 9504.00
Copiah 28029 9505.01
Copiah 28029 9505.02
Copiah 28029 9506.00
Hinds 28049 0001.00
Hinds 28049 0002.00
Hinds 28049 0003.01
Hinds 28049 0003.02
Hinds 28049 0004.00
Hinds 28049 0005.00
Hinds 28049 0006.00
Hinds 28049 0007.00
Hinds 28049 0008.00
Hinds 28049 0009.00
Hinds 28049 0010.00
Hinds 28049 0011.00
Hinds 28049 0012.00
Hinds 28049 0013.00
Hinds 28049 0014.00
Hinds 28049 0015.00
Hinds 28049 0016.00
Hinds 28049 0021.00
Hinds 28049 0022.00
Hinds 28049 0023.00
Hinds 28049 0024.00
Hinds 28049 0025.00
Hinds 28049 0027.00
Hinds 28049 0030.00
Hinds 28049 0032.00
Hinds 28049 0033.00
Hinds 28049 0034.00
Hinds 28049 0035.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Mississippi

Monday, March 25, 2024

Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds
Hinds

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049
28049

0036.00
0037.00
0038.00
0101.02
0101.03
0101.04
0102.01
0102.02
0102.03
0103.01
0103.04
0103.05
0104.00
0105.01
0105.02
0106.00
0107.00
0108.01
0108.04
0108.05
0108.06
0108.07
0108.08
0108.09
0109.01
0109.02
0110.01
0110.02
0111.01
0111.03
0111.04
0111.05
0112.01
0112.03
0112.04
0113.00
0114.00
0115.00
0116.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Mississippi

Monday, March 25, 2024

Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin
Rankin

Rankin

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

28051
28051
28051
28051
28051
28051
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28089
28121
28121
28121
28121
28121
28121
28121

9501.00
9502.00
9503.00
9504.00
9505.01
9505.02
0301.04
0301.05
0301.07
0301.08
0301.09
0301.10
0301.11
0301.12
0302.02
0302.03
0302.04
0302.05
0302.06
0302.07
0302.08
0303.01
0303.02
0304.01
0304.02
0304.03
0305.01
0305.02
0306.00
0309.00
0310.00
0311.00
0201.01
0201.03
0201.04
0201.05
0202.08
0202.09
0202.10
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

State: Mississippi

Rankin 28121 0202.12
Rankin 28121 0202.13
Rankin 28121 0202.14
Rankin 28121 0202.15
Rankin 28121 0202.16
Rankin 28121 0202.17
Rankin 28121 0202.18
Rankin 28121 0202.19
Rankin 28121 0203.01
Rankin 28121 0203.03
Rankin 28121 0203.04
Rankin 28121 0204.01
Rankin 28121 0204.02
Rankin 28121 0205.00
Rankin 28121 0206.01
Rankin 28121 0206.02
Rankin 28121 0207.03
Rankin 28121 0207.05
Rankin 28121 0208.01
Rankin 28121 0208.03
Rankin 28121 0208.04
Rankin 28121 0208.05
Rankin 28121 0208.06
Rankin 28121 0209.01
Rankin 28121 0209.02
Rankin 28121 0210.01
Rankin 28121 0210.03
Rankin 28121 0210.04
Rankin 28121 0210.05
Rankin 28121 9800.00
Scott 28123 0201.01
Scott 28123 0201.02
Scott 28123 0202.00
Scott 28123 0203.01
Scott 28123 0203.02
Scott 28123 0204.00
Scott 28123 0205.00
Scott 28123 0206.00
Simpson 28127 9501.01
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Mississippi

Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Yazoo
Yazoo
Yazoo
Yazoo
Yazoo
Yazoo

Yazoo

Assessment Area: Memphis, TN-MS MSA

Monday, March 25, 2024

County Name
Benton
Benton
Benton
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

28127 9501.02
28127 9502.00
28127 9503.01
28127 9503.02
28127 9504.01
28127 9504.02
28127 9504.03
28127 9505.00
28163 9501.00
28163 9502.00
28163 9503.00
28163 9504.00
28163 9505.00
28163 9506.01
28163 9506.02
Multi-state MSA? VYes
FIPS Code Census Tract
28009 9501.01
28009 9501.02
28009 9502.00
28033 0701.01
28033 0701.02
28033 0702.10
28033 0702.21
28033 0702.22
28033 0703.10
28033 0703.22
28033 0703.23
28033 0703.24
28033 0703.25
28033 0704.11
28033 0704.12
28033 0704.21
28033 0704.22
28033 0705.21
28033 0705.22
28033 0705.23
28033 0705.24
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Mississippi

Monday, March 25, 2024

DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
DeSoto
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Marshall
Tate
Tate
Tate
Tate
Tate
Tate

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28033
28093
28093
28093
28093
28093
28093
28093
28093
28093
28093
28137
28137
28137
28137
28137
28137

0706.10
0706.31
0706.32
0706.33
0706.34
0706.35
0707.21
0707.22
0707.23
0707.24
0708.11
0708.12
0708.21
0708.22
0708.30
0709.00
0710.01
0710.02
0711.21
0711.22
0711.23
0711.24
0712.00
9501.01
9501.02
9502.01
9502.02
9503.01
9503.02
9504.01
9504.02
9505.01
9505.02
9501.00
9502.01
9502.02
9503.01
9503.02
9504.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Mississippi

Monday, March 25, 2024

Tunica
Tunica
Tunica

Tunica

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas

28143
28143
28143
28143

Based on 2022 Census

9501.01
9501.02
9502.00
9800.00

information

Page 12 of 12



	Assessment Areas - 2024 State: Mississippi 
	Assessment Area: Gulfport-Biloxi, MS MSA 
	Assessment Area: Hattiesburg, MS MSA 
	Assessment Area: Jackson, MS MSA 
	Assessment Area: Memphis, TN-MS MSA 




